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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

sEc FoRM 1 7-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE

AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. January 15 , 2018
Date of Report (Date of eartiest event reported)

2. SEC ldentification Number AZ0O1177Og 3. BlRTax ldentification No.219-934-330

4. Xurpas lnc.
Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

5. Philippines 6 (SEC Use Onty)

Province, country or other jurisdiction of
incorporation

lndustry Ctassification Code:

7. 7F Cambridqe Centre Buildinq, 108 Tordesillas St. , Salcedo Village, l akati City 1227
Address of principat office

8. (63 2) 889-6467

PostaI Code

lssuer's tetephone number, inctuding area code

9. Not Applicable
Former name or former address, if changed since last report

'10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Ctass Number of Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding

1,803,654,504

1'1. lndicate the item numbers reported herein: ltem 9

Item 9. Other Events

On January 15, 2018, Xurpas lnc. submitted the fottowing disctosures via PSE edge:

PSE Disctosure Form No. 17-17 ot Top 100 Stockhotders Report attached hereto as Annex
"A", together with the List of Stockhotders issued by its Stock and Transfer Agent, BDO

Unibank, lnc. Trust and lnvestments Group attached as Annex "8" and the List of
Stockhotders issued by Phitippine Depository & Trust Corp. attached as Annex "C"; and

a

b. PSE Disctosure Form PoR-1 or Pubtic Ownership Report attached hereto as Annex "0"

Common Shares



The lssuer has duty caused this report to be signed on its behatf by the undersigned hereunto duty
authorized.

XUR

MAR ICETA
Corporate Secr ry ief Legat Officer and

Assistant hief nformation Officer

o

suer
s tNc.
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cR00575-2018

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all
corporate dlsc/osures, including financial repotls. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing pafty to
the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for puryoses of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be
addressed directly to the Corporate lnformation Officer of the disclosing paiy.

ANNEX.a'

xuEPas,

Xurpas lnc.
x

PSE Disclosure Form 17 -12 - List of Top 100 Stockholders
Reference: Secfion 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

1/15/18, 11:55 At\

Type of Securities

Common

Preferred

Others

N/A

N/A

For the period ended Dec 31. 2017

Attached is the List of the Top 100 Stockholders of the lssuer based on the records of its stock and transfer agent,
BDO Unibank, lnc. - Trust and lnvestments Group and the Philippine Depository & Trust Corp. as ofthe last business
date on Decembet 29,2017 .

Filed on behalf by:

Name

Designation

Mark Gorriceta

Assistant Chief lnformation Officer

Page 1 of

Description of the Disclosure
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COIIPANY NAIIE : XURIAS lNC.

STOCXHOLDER'S NAI{E

Lrst o! toP 100 slocxHoLDERs
AB Of Decenber 31, 2017

OUISIANDING T

ISSUED StlA&ES

(FULLY PAID)

OUTSTANDING &

ISSUED S}IARES

(PARTIAILY PAID)

TOTA,,

HOLDINGS

(SUBSCRIBED)

TO

PCD NOMINEE CONP. (FILIPINO)
PCD NOIIINEE CORP. (NON - FILIPINO)
FERNANDO JUDE F. GANC IA
RAYHOND GER}RO S. RACAZA

EMILIE GRACE SANTIAGO NOLLEDO

ROGINA C. GUDA

AQUILINA V. IEDO

DAIiI,IA C. ASPILLERA

UEiCEDIIA S. NOLLEDO

IIILFREDO OPOSA FACAZA

I'REDERICI( D. GO

JOSELITO C. HERRERA

DONDI iON R. LIMGENCO

U-ARIETTA V. CABREZA

MILAGROS P. VILLANUEVA

I{YRA P. VILI,ANUEVA

IIIENA P. VILLANUEVA

P!{ILIP A/OR ELNORA TI.IRNER

EERNANDO JUDE F. GARC1A

JONAI!]AN GERARD A. GURANGO

NICO JOSE S. NOLLEDO

RAYUOND GEFARD S. IACAZA

OIIEN NATHANIEL S. AU ITF! LI UARCUS AU

JOSELITO T. BAUTISTA
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ANNEX " C ,,

OUTSTANDING BATANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY

company Code - x0000O000000 - Xurpas lnc.

Business Date: December 29, 2017

DE UTSCH E REG IS PARTNERS, INC. 512,859,055

SB EQUITIES,INC 279,872,840

DEUTSCH E BANK MANITA-CLIENTS A/C 'J,22,567 ,2AO

WEALTH SECURITIES, INC, 7t7,308,200

COL Financial Group, lnc 75,723,355

28,099,624

IGC SECU RITIES INC. 26,949,230

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 2s,732,377

CITIBANK N.A. 22,767,200

19,346,800THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS'ACCT

77 ,957,495FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP

77,L73,680ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION

77,146,427UNICAPiTAL SECURITIES INC.

9,478,7 44PAPA SECU RITIES CORPORATION

7 ,653,100s.J. ROXAS & CO., tNC

SOLAR SECURITIES, INC 6,719,O00

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 5,706,981

5,636,800

PCCI SECU RITIES BROKERS CORP. 5,437,775

TOWER SECU RITIES, INC, 5,312,300

AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 4,824,300

AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 3,790,900

A & A SECURITIES, INC. 3,647 ,600
3,541,900

3,537,600MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC

3,441,000EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 3,1.08,200

3,068,200EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC

3,020,869BDO NOMURA SECURITIES INC

2,322,200GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC

2,050,000CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP

1,969,200LUCKY SECURITIES, INC

1,821,000B, H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION

7,777,OOOPLATINUM SECU RITIES, INC

1,706,500R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC

1,580,688REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

1,560,s01RCBC SECURITIES, INC

1,632,500YU & COMPANY, INC

1,463,300E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC

7,477 ,OOOBERNAD SECURITIES, INC

1,409,900R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC

HOTDINGBP NAME

BPI SECU RITIES CORPORATION

BDO SECU RITIES CORPORATION

STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP.



DA MARKET SECU RITIES, INC. 1,391,100

CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 1,062,300

JSG SECURITIES, INC. 1,052,500

SECU RITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 1,049,600

AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 1,,046,200

GLOBALiNKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 1,038,s00

MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 1,000,000

INTRA.INVEST SECU RITIES, INC. 992,400

TANSENGCO & CO,, INC. 972,400

SunSecurities, lnc 948,s00

ALPHA SECU RITIES CORP, 923,600

QUALIry INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 862,400

DAVID GO SECU RITIES CORP. 857,400

CH INA BANK SECU RITIES CORPORATION 8s0,000

A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP 815,300

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 781,000

MERIDIAN SECU RITIES, INC. 780,300

PNB SECU RITIES, INC. 7 44,7 00

EA6LE EQUITIES, INC 727,100

I. B, GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC 723,700

BE LSON SECU RITIES, INC 722,s00

DIVERSIFIED SECU RITIES, INC 616,500

F. YAP SECU RITIES, INC 538,600

NEW WORTD SECURITIES CO., INC. 531,000

504,000

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 503,000

ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 500,000

BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP 482,300

YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 482,000

PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC 445,700

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC 433,700

SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 427 ,100
UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 419,300

395,100
IM PE RIAL, DE GUZMAN,ABATOS & CO.,INC 371 ,400
WONG SECU RITIES CORPORATION 355,000
TIMSON SECU RITIES, INC 318,700
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 31,7 ,300
G UILD SECU RITIES, INC. 313,900
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC 288,300
PH ITIPPIN E EQUITY PARTNERS, INC, 288,072
CITISECU RITIES, INC 276,800

233,000
SINCE RE SECU RIIIES CORPORATION 227 ,500

227 ,O00
ALAKOR SECU RITIES CORPORATION 219.000
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 218,000

MANDARIN SECU RITIES CORPORATION

STANDARD SECU RITIES CORPORATION

UPCC SECURITIES CORP.

LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.



OPTIMUM SECU RITIES CORPORATION 198,500

FIRST ORIENT SECU RITIES, INC. t92,700
MERCANIILE SECURITIES CORP. '1,7 4,100
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC 'J.72,700

KING,S POWER SECU RITIES, INC. 171,000

R&LINVESTMENTS, INC. 155,000

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP 150,200

LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO,, INC 150,000

LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC 149,800

RTG & COMPANY, INC. 't 47 ,600
145,800

H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC 1,43,100

AAA SOUTHEAST EQU ITIES, INCORPORATED 136,000

R. S. LrM & CO., rNC 136,000

BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 135,000

BA SECU RITIES, INC 133,300

VALUE QUEST SECU RITIES CORPORATION 132,000

J.M. BARCEION & CO., INC. 1,21 ,OOO

WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 109,000

LUYS SECU R ITIES COMPANY, INC. 105,000

HDI SECURITIES, INC, 99,900

TRI-STATE SECU RITIES, INC 84,000

FIDE LITY SECURITIES, INC 80,000

EQUITIWORLD SECU RITIES, INC 79,000

FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC 70,200

]AKA SECURITIES CORP 66,400

MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 58,200

DBP.DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC. 43,400

PAN ASIA SECU RITIES CORP, 40,800

SALISBU RY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION 24,900

VE NTURE SECURITIES, INC 22,100
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC 20,000

VSEC,COM, INC 14,000

MDR SECU RITIES, INC. 10,400

PHIL-PROGRESS SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,500

SUPRE M E STOCKBROKERS, INC s,000
APEX PH ILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION s,000
ARMSTRONG SECU RITIES, INC s,000

STAR ALLIANCE SECU RITIES CORP.



A,NNEX " o 1/15/18, 11:56 A[
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cR00578-2018

The PSE makes no representation on the accuncy, validity. conectness and completeness of the infomation stated in the
respective PORS of ,sted companies. The PSE sha// use the infotmation contained in the POR submifted by the company in
computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted cons,:stert with the policy of the Exchange in
manaEng the PSEi and sector indices.

Report Type

Monthly

Quarlerly

Others

Report Date

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of lssued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

1 ,867,640,146

Less: Number of
Treasury
Common Shares, if
any

Number of
Outstanding
Common Shares

1,803,654,504

xurPas

Xurpas lnc.
x

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Dec 31 . 2017

Less :

A. Directors

)ttp://edge.pse-com.ph/downloadHtmt.do?tite _id=4217 33 Page 1 of :

63,985,642



Name

Nico Jose S. Nolledo

Raymond Gerard S. Racaza

Fernando Jude F. Garcia

Mercedita S. Nolledo

Wilfredo O. Racaza

ntVin 6 rao

Jonalhan Gerard A. Gurango

B. Officers

Name

Jose Vicente T. Colayco

Alfonso A. Tagaysay

lndirect Tota! direct & indirect shares

0 415,765,960

0 415,765,960

o 415,765,960

o 2,278,338

0 1,060

0 1 .084,010

0 169,399

0 1,250,830,687

1/15/18, 11:56 Al

% to Total Out$tanding Shares

23.05

23,0s

23.05

0.13

0

0.06

0.01

69.35

Direct

415,765,960

415,765,960

415,765,960

2,278,338

1,060

1 ,084,0't0

169,399

1,250,830,687

Direct

14,450,320

14,450,320

28.900,640

lndirect

0

0

U

Total direct & indirect shares

14,450,320

14,450,320

28,900,640

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.8

0.8

16

C. P.incipal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct lndirect Total direct & indirect shares

000
00

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0

0

0

0

D. Affiliates

Naml Direct

0

E. Government

Namo Direct

0

% to Total Outstanding SharesTotal direct & indirect shares

% to Total Outstanding SharesTotal direct & indirect shareslndirect

% to Total Outstanding SharesTotal direct & indirect shareslndirectDirect

% to Total Outstanding Shares

lndirect

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

F. Banks

Name

0 0

0

G. Employees

Name Direct

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total direct & indirect shareslndirect

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

H. Lock-Up Shares

rttp://edqe.pse.com.ph/downloadHtml.do?f ile id=42'1733 Page 2 ot:



1/15/18. 11:56 AI

0

0

Name Direct lndirect Total direct & indirect shares

Mark Gorriceta

Assistant Chief lnformation Off icer

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

l. Others

Name Direct

0

Number of Listed
Common Shares

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares

Total Number of
Shares Owned
by the Public

Public Ownership
Percentage

lnd irect

1,797,700,660

1,279,731,327

Total direct & indirect shares

0

0

0

0

0

0

523.923.177

29.05

Other Relevant lnformation

None

Filed on behalf by:

Name

Designation

lttp://edge.pse.com.ph/downloadHtml.do?f ite _id=4217 33 Page 3 of i


